Sunpower (UK) Ltd, Orion House, Calleva Park, Aldermaston, Berkshire, RG7 8SN.
Tel: +44 (0)118 981 1001 Fax: +44 (0)118 981 2002 Email: sales@sunpower-uk.com
Home > Products >Medical > 15W Single Output Encapsulated Medical PSU
PM-15 Series - 15W Single Output Encapsulated Medical PSU
Universal AC input/full range
Ultra low profile
Isolation class II
No load power consumption <0.5W

-40°C to +85°C, 10 to 95% RH
Temp Coefficient ±0.03%/°C (0 ~ 50°C)
Vibration 10 ~ 500Hz, 2G 10min./1cycle, Period for 60min.each along X, Y, Z axes
Satety Standards UL60601-1,TUV EN60601-1 Approved
Withstand Voltage I/P-O/P:4KVAC
Isolation Resistance I/P-O/P:100M Ohms/500VDC
EMC Compliance to EN55011(CISPR11), EN55022 (CISPR22) Class B, EN61000-3-2,-3
EN61000-4-2,3,4,5,6,8,11; ENV50204, EN55024, EN60601-1-2, EN61204-3 Medical level,
criteria A.
MTBF 499.7Khrs min. MIL-HDBK-217F (25°C)
Dimensions 75 x 53 x 22.7mm
Sunpower (UK) Ltd, Orion House, Calleva Park, Aldermaston, Berkshire, RG7 8SN.
Tel: +44 (0)118 981 1001 Fax: +44 (0)118 981 2002 Email: sales@sunpower-uk.com
PM-15 Series Output Data
Items
PM-15-3.3 3.3V 3.5A 0 ~ 3.5A 11.55W 80mV
PM-15-5 5V 3A 0 ~ 3A 15W 80mV
PM-15-12 12V 1.25A 0 ~ 1.25A 15W 150mV
PM-15-15 15V 1A 0 ~ 1A 15W 150mV
PM-15-24 24V 0.63A 0 ~ 0.63A 15.12W 240mV
.
Part Code Tol. Line Reg. Load Reg. Eff. OVP
PM-15-3.3 ±3.0% ±1.0% ±1.0% 73% 3.8 ~ 4.95V
PM-15-5 ±2.0% ±1.0% ±1.0% 76% 5.75 ~ 6.75V